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G‘AYE.S’

1037-2019
1038-2019
1040-2019
1041-2019
1042-2019
1043-2019

1045-2019
1046-2019
1047-2019
1048-2019
1049-2019
1050-2019
1051-2019
1052-2019
1053-2019
1054-2019
1055-2019
1056-2019
1057-2019
1058-2019
1059-2019
1060-2019
1061-2019
1062-2019
1063-2019
1064-2019
1065-2019
1066-2019
1067-2019
1068-2019
1069-2019
1070-2019
1071-2019
1072-2019
1073-2019
1074-2019
1075-2019
1076-2019
1077-2019

1044-2019~

Charles Kleilein
Samuel Kleilein
Lane Bachelder
Harvey Bachmann
Jordan Bittner

Joshua Bradley
'Justin Brant

Jonathan Brown
Matthew Carey
Michael Carey
Roger Chambers
Ronald Conn Jr.
Donald Daugherty
Kyler Dille
Dennis Gast
Robyn Gast
Dustin Gray

John Gray

Kirstin Gray
Joseph Kelly
James Kinney
Christopher Kohler
Nathan Matney
Collin McBride
Ellen Meredith
Richard Metzger
Brandon Mosher
Michael Mullins
Christopher Ott
Travis Pickering
Benjamin Ricker
Brian Rogers
Anthony Shelton
Colton Shelton
Joseph Smith
Adam Spellman
Richard Spellman
Nathan Sunderland
Ryan Swank
Matthew Wells

The Board of Trustees met in Regular session with the following
members present:

Mr. Robert W. Currens
Mr. Brad E. Orewiler
Mr. Paul Gleisinger

The meeting was called to order at 6:45 p.m. by Chairman Currens.
The Pledge of Allegiance was recited.
The minutes of the October 21, 2019 regular meeting were read and

Motion #189-19: Mr. Orewiler moved to approve the minutes,
seconded by Mr. Gleisinger and upon a roll call vote all members voted

The following bills were presented for payment:

1165.16
1683.07
1338.16
921.66
1484.38
1701.51
1351.90
1419.13
1645.51
643.35
603.99
1837.84
898.94
369.68
1255.96
953.78
335.99
1278.07
460.55
632.99
173.52
778.19
297.78
1618.26
1434.95
1438.67
618.39
1384.75
992.62
158.20
1644.78
454.01
1742.65
758.14
435.19
422.13
310.09
13.59
998.61
1399.30
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1078-2019
1080-2019
1081-2019
1082-2019
1083-2019
1084-2019
37853
37854
37855
37856
37857
37858
37859
37860
37861
37862
37863
37864
37865
37866
37867
37868
37869
37870
37871
37872
37873
37874
37875
37875
37876
37876
37871
37877
37878
37878
37879
37879
37880
37880
37881
37881
37882
37882
37883
37883
37884
37884
37885
37885
37886
37887
37888
37889
37890
37891

Michael Wilson

Internal Revenue Service

Ohio Department of Taxation

School District Income Tax

Ohio Public Employees Retirement Sys
Ohio Police and Fire Pension Fund
Ohio CSPC

Mansfield Municipal Clerk of Courts
City of Ontario, Ohio

City of Mansfield

Prudential Retirement

Tractor Supply Co.

AG Pro

Home Depot Credit Services
Med-Tech Resource, Inc.

G&L Supply Co.

Washington Auto Parts

AGT Battery Supply LLC

Fire Safety Services, Inc.

First Net

Summers Rubber Company

Gandert Door Co.

E&K Independent, LLC

Bound Tree Medical, LLC

Fackler Country Gardens

Interstate Battery N.C.O.

Wal-Mart Community BRC

Universal Enterprises, Inc.

U.S. Bank Equipment Finance, Inc.
U.S. Bank Equipment Finance, Inc.
Ohio Edison

Ohio Edison

Columbia Gas

Columbia Gas

Rinehart-Walter-Danner Ins.
Rinehart-Walter-Danner Ins.

Colonial Life

Colonial Life

Medical Benefits Mutual Life Insurance
Medical Benefits Mutual Life Insurance
New Directions E.A.P., Inc.

New Directions E.A.P., Inc.

Medical Benefits Mutual Life Insurance
Medical Benefits Mutual Life Insurance
Medical Mutual of Ohio

Medical Mutual of Ohio

Friends Business Source

Friends Business Source

U.S. Bank Equipment Finance, Inc.
U.S. Bank Equipment Finance, Inc.
Ohio Edison

Columbia Gas

Rinehart-Walter-Danner Ins.

Colonial Life

Medical Benefits Mutual Life Insurance
New Directions E.A.P., Inc.

1938.43
10021.39
3071.57
240.92
4649.57
25886.86
204.31
330.86
1461.54
248.94
2110.00
69.24
952.80
527.40
147.29
23.59
67.98
22.21
170.88
616.85
30.51
120.00
202.13
382.38
5.77
167.97
158.23
11.22
261.66
-261.66
73.48
-73.48
61.76
-61.76
18586.00
-18586.00
1132.45
-1132.45
106.70
-106.70
375.00
-375.00
4288.45
-4288.45
38303.98
-38303.98
134.67
-134.67
261.66
-261.66
73.48
61.76
18586.00
113245
106.70
375.00




- 0343
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Minutes of SPRINGFIEI.D TOWNSHIP TRUSTEES Meeting
BEAR GRAPHICS 800-325-8094 FORM NO. 10148
Held November 4, 201%
37892 Medical Benefits Mutual Life Insurance 4288.45
37893 Medical Mutual of Ohio 38303.98
37894 Friends Business Source 134.67
37895 U.S. Bank Equipment Finance, Inc. 261.66
37896 Gall’s, An Aramark Company 332.43
37897 VISA 861.43
37898 Treasurer of the State of Ohio 713.40
158,127.69

Motion #190-19: Mr. Orewiler made a motion to pay the bills,
seconded by Mr. Gleisinger and upon a roll call vote all members voted
‘GAYE’ﬁ.

I hereby certify that there are sufficient funds on deposit in the
Springfield Township Treasury to pay the bills listed. y

Ahita Kochheiser, Fiscal Officer

Present were Chief Carey, Craig Hunt, Lori Hager, Ellen Meredith,
Dennis Gast, Don Daugherty

Lori Hager, from Assured Partners, presented the Board with options
for the township’s medical insurance plans for 2020. The options were
discussed in depth.

The owners of 385 Marcus Avenue received their letter and will
comply.

A letter was sent to the owner of 4230 Flowers Road informing them
that the house will need to be demolished.

Mr. Gleisinger updated the Board on the Road Department.
Oberlanders Tree and Landscape will be working on the tree list that was
approved in June.

The Board discussed the properties of 2116 Frey Road and 290 Rudy
Road.

The jake brake signs have been delivered to the state.

Mr. Gleisinger updated the Board on the Revenue Sharing Agreement.
The township is getting approximately $3,500 a year.

Motion #191-19: Mr Currens moved to increase Chief Carey’s salary
by $2,500 effective November 23, 2019, seconded by Mr. Orewiler and upon a
roll call vote all members voted “AYE”.

Motion #192-19: Mr. Currens moved to approve the Ohio Plan
Liability Policy as presented to us by Mark Pfizenmayer, from Ohio Plan Risk
Management, Inc, at the last meeting, seconded by Mr. Orewiler and upon a
roll call vote all members voted “AYE”.

Mr. Currens updated the Board on the Richland County Regional
Planning Committee full commission meeting he attended on October 23™.

A guard rail on Walker Lake Road has been damaged by a hit and skip.
The county came and placed some safety barriers until it can be fixed.

Mr. Currens received a complaint call from a Lohr Road resident upset
about a neighbors’ dogs constantly barking. Him informed them that it is a
civil matter but advised him to write a letter to his neighbor.
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Mr. Currens received various calls regarding the fire levy and answered
the questions accordingly.
The Board signed papers regarding the 2017-2018 State audit report.

Public Comment:

Craig Hunt asked what the Time Warner Cable bill was. It is the cable,
phone, and internet for both stations and the road department.

Motion #193-19: There being no further business to come before the
Board, Mr. Orewiler made a motion to adjourn, seconded by Mr. Currens,
motion carried.

The meeting adjourned at 8:33 p.m.




