Minutes of

SPRINGFIELD TOWNSHIP TRUSTEES

Meeting

Held November 4, 2019₂₀

The Board of Trustees met in Regular session with the following members present:

Mr. Robert W. Currens Mr. Brad E. Orewiler Mr. Paul Gleisinger

The meeting was called to order at 6:45 p.m. by Chairman Currens. The Pledge of Allegiance was recited.

The minutes of the October 21, 2019 regular meeting were read and approved.

Motion #189-19: Mr. Orewiler moved to approve the minutes, seconded by Mr. Gleisinger and upon a roll call vote all members voted "AYE."

0.1		
The fo	llowing bills were presented for payment:	
1037-2019	Charles Kleilein	1165.16
1038-2019	Samuel Kleilein	1683.07
1040-2019	Lane Bachelder	1338.16
1041-2019	Harvey Bachmann	921.66
1042-2019	Jordan Bittner	1484.38
1043-2019	Joshua Bradley	1701.51
1044-2019	Justin Brant	1351.90
1045-2019	Jonathan Brown	1419.13
1046-2019	Matthew Carey	1645.51
1047-2019	Michael Carey	643.35
1048-2019	Roger Chambers	603.99
1049-2019	Ronald Conn Jr.	1837.84
1050-2019	Donald Daugherty	898.94
1051-2019	Kyler Dille	369.68
1052-2019	Dennis Gast	1255.96
1053-2019	Robyn Gast	953.78
1054-2019	Dustin Gray	335.99
1055-2019	John Gray	1278.07
1056-2019	Kirstin Gray	460.55
1057-2019	Joseph Kelly	632.99
1058-2019	James Kinney	173.52
1059-2019	Christopher Kohler	
1060-2019	Nathan Matney	
1061-2019	Collin McBride	
1062-2019	Ellen Meredith	1434.95
1063-2019	Richard Metzger	
1064-2019	Brandon Mosher	
1065-2019	Michael Mullins	
1066-2019	Christopher Ott	
1067-2019	Travis Pickering	158.20
1068-2019	Benjamin Ricker	1644.78
1069-2019	Brian Rogers	
1070-2019	Anthony Shelton	1742.65
1071-2019	Colton Shelton	
1072-2019		435.19
1073-2019		422.13
1074-2019	Richard Spellman	310.09
1075-2019	Nathan Sunderland	13.59
1076-2019	Ryan Swank	998.61
1077-2019	Matthew Wells	1399.30

Minutes of

SPRINGFIELD TOWNSHIP TRUSTEES

Meeting

χ.		1020 42
1078-2019	Michael Wilson	1938.43
1080-2019	Internal Revenue Service	
1081-2019	Ohio Department of Taxation	3071.57
1082-2019	School District Income Tax	240.92
1083-2019	Ohio Public Employees Retirement Sys	4649.57
1084-2019	Ohio Police and Fire Pension Fund	25886.86
37853	Ohio CSPC	204.31
37854	Mansfield Municipal Clerk of Courts	330.86
37855	City of Ontario, Ohio	1461.54
37856	City of Mansfield	248.94
37857	Prudential Retirement	2110.00
37858	Tractor Supply Co.	69.24
37859	AG Pro	952.80
37860	Home Depot Credit Services	527.40
37861	Med-Tech Resource, Inc.	147.29
37862	G&L Supply Co.	
37863		67.98
37864	AGT Battery Supply LLC	
37865	11G1 Buttery Suppry ===	170.88
37866	The builty bet vices, mis-	616.85
	I HBC I 100	30.51
37867	Dailiniois reacour	120.00
37868	Garage 2 2 001	202.13
37869	Boott madpondent, ==	382.38
37870	Doulla 1100 1.1001011, ——	5.77
37871	Fackler Country Gardens	167.97
37872	Interstate Battery N.C.O.	
37873	Wal-Mart Community BRC	
37874	Universal Enterprises, Inc.	11.22
37875	U.S. Bank Equipment Finance, Inc.	201.00
37875	U.S. Bank Equipment Finance, Inc.	-201.00
37876	Ohio Edison	73.48
37876	Ohio Edison	-73.48
37877	Coldinola Cas	61.76
37877	Columbia Gas	-61.76
37878		18586.00
37878	Tillonare Warter Barrier 200	-18586.00
37879	Colomai Elic	1132.45
37879	Colonial Life	
37880	Medical Benefits Mutual Life Insurance	
37880	Medical Benefits Mutual Life Insurance	
37881	Tion Birotions Live i,	375.00
37881	Tion Birotholio Zir ii ii	-375.00
37882	Medical Benefits Mutual Life Insurance	
37882	Medical Benefits Mutual Life Insurance	
37883		38303.98
37883	Medical Mutual of Ohio	the second of the second
37884	2120	134.67
37884	Friends Business Source	-134.67
37885	U.S. Bank Equipment Finance, Inc.	
37885	U.S. Bank Equipment Finance, Inc.	-261.66
37886	Ohio Edison	73.48
	Columbia Gas	61.76
37887	Rinehart-Walter-Danner Ins.	18586.00
37888	Colonial Life	1132.45
37889	Medical Benefits Mutual Life Insurance	
37890 37891	New Directions E.A.P., Inc.	375.00

Minutes of

Held

SPRINGFIELD TOWNSHIP TRUSTEES

Meeting

37892	Medical Benefits Mutual Life Insurance	4288.45	
37893	Medical Mutual of Ohio	38303.98	
37894	Friends Business Source	134.67	
37895	U.S. Bank Equipment Finance, Inc.	261.66	
37896	Gall's, An Aramark Company	332.43	
37897	VISA	861.43	
37898	Treasurer of the State of Ohio	713.40	
	In a second year and second region	Tail tembri	
		158,127.69	

Motion #190-19: Mr. Orewiler made a motion to pay the bills, seconded by Mr. Gleisinger and upon a roll call vote all members voted "AYE".

I hereby certify that there are sufficient funds on deposit in the Springfield Township Treasury to pay the bills listed.

Anita Kochheiser, Fiscal Officer

November 4, 2019₂₀

Present were Chief Carey, Craig Hunt, Lori Hager, Ellen Meredith, Dennis Gast, Don Daugherty

Lori Hager, from Assured Partners, presented the Board with options for the township's medical insurance plans for 2020. The options were discussed in depth.

The owners of 385 Marcus Avenue received their letter and will comply.

A letter was sent to the owner of 4230 Flowers Road informing them that the house will need to be demolished.

Mr. Gleisinger updated the Board on the Road Department. Oberlanders Tree and Landscape will be working on the tree list that was approved in June.

The Board discussed the properties of 2116 Frey Road and 290 Rudy Road.

The jake brake signs have been delivered to the state.

Mr. Gleisinger updated the Board on the Revenue Sharing Agreement. The township is getting approximately \$3,500 a year.

Motion #191-19: Mr Currens moved to increase Chief Carey's salary by \$2,500 effective November 23, 2019, seconded by Mr. Orewiler and upon a roll call vote all members voted "AYE".

Motion #192-19: Mr. Currens moved to approve the Ohio Plan Liability Policy as presented to us by Mark Pfizenmayer, from Ohio Plan Risk Management, Inc, at the last meeting, seconded by Mr. Orewiler and upon a roll call vote all members voted "AYE".

Mr. Currens updated the Board on the Richland County Regional Planning Committee full commission meeting he attended on October 23rd.

A guard rail on Walker Lake Road has been damaged by a hit and skip. The county came and placed some safety barriers until it can be fixed.

Mr. Currens received a complaint call from a Lohr Road resident upset about a neighbors' dogs constantly barking. Him informed them that it is a civil matter but advised him to write a letter to his neighbor.

Meeting SPRINGFIELD TOWNSHIP TRUSTEES Minutes of November 4, 2019 Held Mr. Currens received various calls regarding the fire levy and answered the questions accordingly. The Board signed papers regarding the 2017-2018 State audit report. **Public Comment:** Craig Hunt asked what the Time Warner Cable bill was. It is the cable, phone, and internet for both stations and the road department. Motion #193-19: There being no further business to come before the Board, Mr. Orewiler made a motion to adjourn, seconded by Mr. Currens, motion carried. The meeting adjourned at 8:33 p.m. APPROVED